

Berger Excavating					
Pay Item	Unit	Cost Per Unit (straight time 7am-3pm)	Regular Overtime (After 3pm)	Premium Overtime (Sundays & Holidays)	Addendum
Foreman	Hr.	\$ 165.00	\$ 247.50	\$ 330.00	X
Laborer	Hr.	\$ 155.00	\$ 232.50	\$ 310.00	
Operator	Hr.	\$ 170.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 340.00	
Utility Truck	Hr.	\$ 45.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 90.00	
Dump Truck (5yd)	Hr.	\$ 135.00	\$ 202.50	\$ 270.00	
Dump Truck up to 18 Wt	Hr.	\$ 150.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 300.00	
Vac/Jet Truck	Hr.	\$ 300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 600.00	
Back Hoe	Hr.	\$ 235.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 470.00	
Small Excavator	Hr.	\$ 235.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 470.00	
Large Excavator	Hr.	\$ 325.00	\$ 487.50	\$ 650.00	
Air Compressor	Hr.	\$ 35.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 70.00	
Two Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ 25.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 50.00	
Three Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ 50.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 100.00	
Four Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ 125.00	\$ 187.50	\$ 250.00	
Six Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ 140.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 280.00	
Dirt	Load	\$ 50.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 100.00	
Spoilage Removal	Load	\$ 150.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 300.00	
Exploratory Excavation A	Cubic Yard	\$ 65.00	\$ 97.50	\$ 130.00	
Exploratory Excavation C	Cubic Yard	\$ 125.00	\$ 187.50	\$ 250.00	
Lawn Restoration	SYD	\$ 20.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 40.00	
Jack Hammer	Day	\$ 50.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 100.00	
6 X 6 Trench Box	Day	\$ 145.00	\$ 217.50	\$ 290.00	
10 X 20 Trench Box	Day	\$ 175.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 350.00	
3/4" Clean Stone	Ton	\$ 25.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 50.00	
3/4" Dense Graded Aggregate	Ton	\$ 21.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 42.00	
Bank Run	Ton	\$ 35.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 70.00	
Sand	Ton	\$ 16.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 32.00	
Hot Mix Asphalt, Stabilized	Ton	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	
Cold Patch (2" Compact)	Sq. Yd.	\$ 68.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 68.00	
Concrete (3000 PSI)	Cubic Yard	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	
Single Axel Dump Truck + Driver	Hourly	\$ 135.00	\$ 202.50	\$ 270.00	
Tandem Axel Dump Truck + Driver	Hourly	\$ 135.00	\$ 202.50	\$ 270.00	
Semi Dump Truck + Driver	Hourly	\$ 150.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 300.00	

10% mark-up to provide parts as needed

Trine Construction Corp.					
Pay Item	Unit	Cost Per Unit (straight time 7am-3pm)	Regular Overtime (After 3pm)	Premium Overtime (Sundays & Holidays)	Addendum
Foreman	Hr.	\$ 176.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 269.00	X
Laborer	Hr.	\$ 134.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 206.00	
Operator	Hr.	\$ 167.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 252.00	
Utility Truck	Hr.	\$ 34.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 34.00	
Dump Truck (5yd)	Hr.	\$ 48.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 48.00	
Dump Truck up to 18 Wt	Hr.	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	
Vac/Jet Truck	Hr.	\$ 305.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 355.00	
Back Hoe	Hr.	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	
Small Excavator	Hr.	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	
Large Excavator	Hr.	\$ 143.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 143.00	
Air Compressor	Hr.	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	
Two Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ 9.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9.00	
Three Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ 13.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13.00	
Four Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ 16.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 16.00	
Six Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ 26.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 26.00	
Dirt	Load	\$ 140.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 210.00	
Spoilage Removal	Load	\$ 150.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 230.00	
Exploratory Excavation A	Cubic Yard	\$ 144.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 144.00	
Exploratory Excavation C	Cubic Yard	\$ 172.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 172.00	
Lawn Restoration	SYD	\$ 17.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 26.00	
Jack Hammer	Day	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	
6 X 6 Trench Box	Day	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	
10 X 20 Trench Box	Day	\$ 79.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 79.00	
3/4" Clean Stone	Ton	\$ 18.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18.00	
3/4" Dense Graded Aggregate	Ton	\$ 21.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 21.00	
Bank Run	Ton	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	
Sand	Ton	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	
Hot Mix Asphalt, Stabilized	Ton	\$ 110.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 188.00	
Cold Patch (2" Compact)	Sq. Yd.	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	
Concrete (3000 PSI)	Cubic Yard	\$ 175.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 255.00	
Single Axel Dump Truck + Driver	Hourly	\$ 80.00	\$ 103.75	\$ 130.00	
Tandem Axel Dump Truck + Driver	Hourly	\$ 90.00	\$ 113.75	\$ 140.00	
Semi Dump Truck + Driver	Hourly	\$ 105.00	\$ 118.75	\$ 145.75	

15% mark-up to provide parts as needed

Ganziano Sewer & Water, Inc.					
Pay Item	Unit	Cost Per Unit (straight time 7am-3pm)	Regular Overtime (After 3pm)	Premium Overtime (Sundays & Holidays)	Addendum
Foreman	Hr.	\$ 241.50	\$ 301.88	\$ 362.25	X
Laborer	Hr.	\$ 144.90	\$ 217.35	\$ 287.50	
Operator	Hr.	\$ 150.00	\$ 187.50	\$ 225.00	
Utility Truck	Hr.	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	
Dump Truck (5yd)	Hr.	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	
Dump Truck up to 18 Wt	Hr.	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	
Vac/Jet Truck	Hr.	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	
Back Hoe	Hr.	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	
Small Excavator	Hr.	\$ 277.56	\$ 343.78	\$ 410.20	
Large Excavator	Hr.	\$ 362.25	\$ 380.09	\$ 446.42	
Air Compressor	Hr.	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	
Two Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
Three Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
Four Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
Six Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	
Dirt	Load	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
Spoilage Removal	Load	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
Exploratory Excavation A	Cubic Yard	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	
Exploratory Excavation C	Cubic Yard	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	
Lawn Restoration	SYD	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	
Jack Hammer	Day	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
6 X 6 Trench Box	Day	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
10 X 20 Trench Box	Day	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
3/4" Clean Stone	Ton	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	
3/4" Dense Graded Aggregate	Ton	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	
Bank Run	Ton	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	
Sand	Ton	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	
Hot Mix Asphalt, Stabilized	Ton	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	
Cold Patch (2" Compact)	Sq. Yd.	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	
Concrete (3000 PSI)	Cubic Yard	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	
Single Axel Dump Truck + Driver	Hourly	\$ 120.75	\$ 132.83	\$ 181.13	
Tandem Axel Dump Truck + Driver	Hourly	\$ 193.20	\$ 193.20	\$ 252.58	
Semi Dump Truck + Driver	Hourly	\$ 169.05	\$ 205.28	\$ 265.65	

15% mark-up to provide parts as needed

January 2023-December 2023

Berger Excavating Contractors, Inc.

Pay Item	Unit	Cost Per Unit (straight time 7am-3pm)	Regular Overtime (After 3pm)	Premium Overtime (Sundays & Holidays)	Addendum
Foreman	Hr.	\$ 182.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 364.00	X
Laborer	Hr.	\$ 171.00	\$ 256.50	\$ 342.00	
Operator	Hr.	\$ 188.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 376.00	
Utility Truck	Hr.	\$ 50.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 100.00	
Dump Truck (Syd)	Hr.	\$ 149.00	\$ 223.50	\$ 298.00	
Dump Truck up to 18 W	Hr.	\$ 165.00	\$ 247.50	\$ 330.00	
Vac/Jet Truck	Hr.	\$ 330.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 660.00	
Back Hoe	Hr.	\$ 259.00	\$ 388.50	\$ 518.00	
Small Excavator	Hr.	\$ 259.00	\$ 388.50	\$ 518.00	
Large Excavator	Hr.	\$ 360.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 720.00	
Air Compressor	Hr.	\$ 38.50	\$ 57.75	\$ 77.00	
Two Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ 27.50	\$ 41.25	\$ 55.00	
Three Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ 55.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 110.00	
Four Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ 137.50	\$ 206.25	\$ 275.00	
Six Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ 154.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 308.00	
Dirt	Load	\$ 55.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 110.00	
Spoilage Removal	Load	\$ 165.00	\$ 247.50	\$ 330.00	
Exploratory Excavation	Cubic Yard	\$ 72.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 144.00	
Exploratory Excavation	Cubic Yard	\$ 137.00	\$ 205.50	\$ 274.00	
Lawn Restoration	SYD	\$ 22.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 44.00	
Jack Hammer	Day	\$ 55.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 110.00	
6 X 6 Trench Box	Day	\$ 160.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 320.00	
10 X 20 Trench Box	Day	\$ 193.00	\$ 289.50	\$ 386.00	
3/4" Clean Stone	Ton	\$ 27.50	\$ 41.25	\$ 55.00	
3/4" Dense Graded Aggregate	Ton	\$ 23.10	\$ 34.65	\$ 46.20	
Bank Run	Ton	\$ 38.50	\$ 57.75	\$ 77.00	
Sand	Ton	\$ 17.60	\$ 26.40	\$ 35.20	
Hot Mix Asphalt, Stabilized	Ton	\$ 275.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	
Cold Patch (2" Compact)	Sq. Yd.	\$ 74.80	\$ 74.80	\$ 74.80	
Concrete (3000 PSI)	Cubic Yard	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	
Single Axel Dump Truck	Hourly	\$ 149.00	\$ 223.50	\$ 298.00	
Tandem Axel Dump Truck	Hourly	\$ 149.00	\$ 223.50	\$ 298.00	
Semi Dump Truck + Driver	Hourly	\$ 165.00	\$ 247.00	\$ 330.00	

10% mark-up to provide parts as needed

Trine Construction

Pay Item	Unit	Cost Per Unit (straight time 7am-3pm)	Regular Overtime (After 3pm)	Premium Overtime (Sundays & Holidays)	Addendum
Foreman	Hr.	\$ 185.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 282.00	X
Laborer	Hr.	\$ 141.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 216.00	
Operator	Hr.	\$ 175.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 265.00	
Utility Truck	Hr.	\$ 36.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 36.00	
Dump Truck (Syd)	Hr.	\$ 51.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 51.00	
Dump Truck up to 18 Wheel	Hr.	\$ 111.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 111.00	
Vac/Jet Truck	Hr.	\$ 320.00	\$ 343.00	\$ 373.00	
Back Hoe	Hr.	\$ 72.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 72.00	
Small Excavator	Hr.	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	
Large Excavator	Hr.	\$ 130.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	
Air Compressor	Hr.	\$ 26.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 26.00	
Two Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	
Three Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ 14.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 14.00	
Four Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ 17.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 17.00	
Six Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ 28.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 28.00	
Dirt	Load	\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00	
Spoilage Removal	Load	\$ 155.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 237.00	
Exploratory Excavation Ass	Cubic Yard	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	
Exploratory Excavation Co	Cubic Yard	\$ 178.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 178.00	
Lawn Restoration	SYD	\$ 18.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 28.00	
Jack Hammer	Day	\$ 181.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 181.00	
6 X 6 Trench Box	Day	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	
10 X 20 Trench Box	Day	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	
3/4" Clean Stone	Ton	\$ 19.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 19.00	
3/4" Dense Graded Aggregate	Ton	\$ 22.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 22.00	
Bank Run	Ton	\$ 16.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 16.00	
Sand	Ton	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00	
Hot Mix Asphalt, Stabilized	Ton	\$ 114.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 194.00	
Cold Patch (2" Compacted)	Sq. Yd.	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	
Concrete (3000 PSI)	Cubic Yard	\$ 181.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 265.00	
Single Axel Dump Truck + Driver	Hourly	\$ 83.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 135.00	
Tandem Axel Dump Truck + Driver	Hourly	\$ 93.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 145.00	
Semi Dump Truck + Driver	Hourly	\$ 109.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 150.00	

15% mark-up to provide parts as needed

Ganziano Sewer & Water, Inc.

Pay Item	Unit	Cost Per Unit (straight time 7am-3pm)	Regular Overtime (After 3pm)	Premium Overtime (Sundays & Holidays)	Addendum
Foreman	Hr.	\$ 277.73	\$ 347.17	\$ 416.59	X
Laborer	Hr.	\$ 166.64	\$ 249.96	\$ 330.63	
Operator	Hr.	\$ 172.50	\$ 215.63	\$ 258.75	
Utility Truck	Hr.	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	
Dump Truck (Syd)	Hr.	\$ 92.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 92.00	
Dump Truck up to 18 Wheel	Hr.	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	
Vac/Jet Truck	Hr.	\$ 287.50	\$ 287.50	\$ 287.50	
Back Hoe	Hr.	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	
Small Excavator	Hr.	\$ 319.20	\$ 395.45	\$ 471.73	
Large Excavator	Hr.	\$ 416.59	\$ 437.11	\$ 513.39	
Air Compressor	Hr.	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	
Two Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
Three Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
Four Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
Six Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ 57.50	\$ 57.50	\$ 57.50	
Dirt	Load	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	
Spoilage Removal	Load	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	
Exploratory Excavation Ass	Cubic Yard	\$ 34.50	\$ 34.50	\$ 34.50	
Exploratory Excavation Co	Cubic Yard	\$ 34.50	\$ 34.50	\$ 34.50	
Lawn Restoration	SYD	\$ 34.50	\$ 34.50	\$ 34.50	
Jack Hammer	Day	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
6 X 6 Trench Box	Day	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
10 X 20 Trench Box	Day	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	
3/4" Clean Stone	Ton	\$ 61.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 61.00	
3/4" Dense Graded Aggregate	Ton	\$ 40.25	\$ 40.25	\$ 40.25	
Bank Run	Ton	\$ 23.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 23.00	
Sand	Ton	\$ 23.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 23.00	
Hot Mix Asphalt, Stabilized	Ton	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	
Cold Patch (2" Compacted)	Sq. Yd.	\$ 57.50	\$ 57.50	\$ 57.50	
Concrete (3000 PSI)	Cubic Yard	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00	
Single Axel Dump Truck + Driver	Hourly	\$ 138.87	\$ 140.68	\$ 208.30	
Tandem Axel Dump Truck + Driver	Hourly	\$ 222.18	\$ 222.18	\$ 290.47	
Semi Dump Truck + Driver	Hourly	\$ 194.41	\$ 236.08	\$ 305.50	

15% mark-up to provide parts as needed

January 2024-December 2024

Berger Excavating Contractors, Inc.

Pay Item	Unit	Cost Per Unit (straight time 7am-3pm)	Regular Overtime (After 3pm)	Premium Overtime (Sundays & Holidays)	Addendum
Foreman	Hr.	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	X
Laborer	Hr.	\$ 189.00	\$ 283.50	\$ 378.00	
Operator	Hr.	\$ 207.00	\$ 310.50	\$ 414.00	
Utility Truck	Hr.	\$ 55.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 110.00	
Dump Truck (Syd)	Hr.	\$ 164.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 328.00	
Dump Truck up to 18 W	Hr.	\$ 182.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 364.00	
Vac/Jet Truck	Hr.	\$ 363.00	\$ 544.50	\$ 726.00	
Back Hoe	Hr.	\$ 285.00	\$ 427.50	\$ 570.00	
Small Excavator	Hr.	\$ 285.00	\$ 427.50	\$ 570.00	
Large Excavator	Hr.	\$ 398.00	\$ 597.00	\$ 796.00	
Air Compressor	Hr.	\$ 43.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 86.00	
Two Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ 31.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 62.00	
Three Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ 61.00	\$ 91.50	\$ 122.00	
Four Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ 152.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 304.00	
Six Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ 170.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 340.00	
Dirt	Load	\$ 60.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 120.00	
Spoilage Removal	Load	\$ 182.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 364.00	
Exploratory Excavation	Cubic Yard	\$ 80.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 160.00	
Exploratory Excavation (SYD)	Cubic Yard	\$ 150.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 300.00	
Lawn Restoration	SYD	\$ 24.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 24.00	
Jack Hammer	Day	\$ 60.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 120.00	
6 X 6 Trench Box	Day	\$ 175.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 350.00	
10 X 20 Trench Box	Day	\$ 215.00	\$ 322.50	\$ 430.00	
3/4" Clean Stone	Ton	\$ 30.25	\$ 45.38	\$ 60.50	
3/4" Dense Graded Aggr	Ton	\$ 25.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 50.00	
Bank Run	Ton	\$ 42.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 84.00	
Sand	Ton	\$ 18.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 36.00	
Hot Mix Asphalt, Stabiliz	Ton	\$ 305.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 305.00	
Cold Patch (2" Compact	Sq. Yd.	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	
Concrete (3000 PSI)	Cubic Yard	\$ 965.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 965.00	
Single Axel Dump Truck	Hourly	\$ 165.00	\$ 247.50	\$ 330.00	
Tandem Axel Dump Truck	Hourly	\$ 165.00	\$ 247.50	\$ 330.00	
Semi Dump Truck + Driv	Hourly	\$ 182.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 364.00	

10% mark-up to provide parts as needed

Trine Construction

Pay Item	Unit	Cost Per Unit (Straight time 7am-3pm)	Regular Overtime (After 3pm)	Premium Overtime (Sundays & Holidays)	Addendum
Foreman	Hr.	\$ 191.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 292.00	X
Laborer	Hr.	\$ 146.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 225.00	
Operator	Hr.	\$ 181.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 275.00	
Utility Truck	Hr.	\$ 37.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 37.00	
Dump Truck (Syd)	Hr.	\$ 53.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 53.00	
Dump Truck up to 18 Whe	Hr.	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	
Vac/Jet Truck	Hr.	\$ 330.00	\$ 353.00	\$ 384.00	
Back Hoe	Hr.	\$ 76.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 76.00	
Small Excavator	Hr.	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	
Large Excavator	Hr.	\$ 156.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 156.00	
Air Compressor	Hr.	\$ 27.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 27.00	
Two Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00	
Three Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	
Four Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ 18.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18.00	
Six Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ 29.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 29.00	
Dirt	Load	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	
Spoilage Removal	Load	\$ 160.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 245.00	
Exploratory Excavation As	Cubic Yard	\$ 156.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 156.00	
Exploratory Excavation Co	Cubic Yard	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00	
Lawn Restoration	SYD	\$ 19.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 29.00	
Jack Hammer	Day	\$ 187.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 187.00	
6 X 6 Trench Box	Day	\$ 41.50	\$ 41.50	\$ 41.50	
10 X 20 Trench Box	Day	\$ 83.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 83.00	
3/4" Clean Stone	Ton	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	
3/4" Dense Graded Aggreg	Ton	\$ 23.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 23.00	
Bank Run	Ton	\$ 17.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 17.00	
Sand	Ton	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00	
Hot Mix Asphalt, Stabilized	Ton	\$ 118.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	
Cold Patch (2" Compacted	Sq. Yd.	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	
Concrete (3000 PSI)	Cubic Yard	\$ 187.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 274.00	
Single Axel Dump Truck +	Hourly	\$ 86.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 140.00	
Tandem Axel Dump Truck	Hourly	\$ 96.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 150.00	
Semi Dump Truck + Driver	Hourly	\$ 113.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 155.00	

15% mark-up to provide parts as needed

Ganziano Sewer & Water, Inc.

Pay Item	Unit	Cost Per Unit (straight time 7am-3pm)	Regular Overtime (After 3pm)	Premium Overtime (Sundays & Holidays)	Addendum
Foreman	Hr.	\$ 319.39	\$ 399.25	\$ 479.08	X
Laborer	Hr.	\$ 191.64	\$ 287.46	\$ 380.23	
Operator	Hr.	\$ 198.38	\$ 247.98	\$ 371.97	
Utility Truck	Hr.	\$ 132.25	\$ 132.25	\$ 132.25	
Dump Truck (Syd)	Hr.	\$ 105.80	\$ 105.80	\$ 105.80	
Dump Truck up to 18 Whe	Hr.	\$ 132.25	\$ 132.25	\$ 132.25	
Vac/Jet Truck	Hr.	\$ 330.63	\$ 330.63	\$ 330.63	
Back Hoe	Hr.	\$ 132.25	\$ 132.25	\$ 132.25	
Small Excavator	Hr.	\$ 367.48	\$ 454.77	\$ 542.49	
Large Excavator	Hr.	\$ 479.08	\$ 502.68	\$ 590.40	
Air Compressor	Hr.	\$ 132.25	\$ 132.25	\$ 132.25	
Two Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
Three Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
Four Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
Six Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ 66.13	\$ 66.13	\$ 66.13	
Dirt	Load	\$ 661.25	\$ 661.25	\$ 661.25	
Spoilage Removal	Load	\$ 661.25	\$ 661.25	\$ 661.25	
Exploratory Excavation As	Cubic Yard	\$ 39.68	\$ 39.68	\$ 39.68	
Exploratory Excavation Co	Cubic Yard	\$ 39.68	\$ 39.68	\$ 39.68	
Lawn Restoration	SYD	\$ 39.68	\$ 39.68	\$ 39.68	
Jack Hammer	Day	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
6 X 6 Trench Box	Day	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
10 X 20 Trench Box	Day	\$ 661.25	\$ 661.25	\$ 661.25	
3/4" Clean Stone	Ton	\$ 70.15	\$ 70.15	\$ 70.15	
3/4" Dense Graded Aggreg	Ton	\$ 46.29	\$ 46.29	\$ 46.29	
Bank Run	Ton	\$ 26.45	\$ 26.45	\$ 26.45	
Sand	Ton	\$ 26.45	\$ 26.45	\$ 26.45	
Hot Mix Asphalt, Stabilized	Ton	\$ 264.50	\$ 264.50	\$ 264.50	
Cold Patch (2" Compacted	Sq. Yd.	\$ 66.13	\$ 66.13	\$ 66.13	
Concrete (3000 PSI)	Cubic Yard	\$ 529.00	\$ 529.00	\$ 529.00	
Single Axel Dump Truck + D	Hourly	\$ 159.63	\$ 161.79	\$ 239.55	
Tandem Axel Dump Truck	Hourly	\$ 255.51	\$ 255.51	\$ 334.04	
Semi Dump Truck + Driver	Hourly	\$ 223.58	\$ 271.50	\$ 351.33	

15% mark-up to provide parts as needed

January 2025-December 2025

Berger Excavating Contractors

Pay Item	Unit	Cost Per Unit (straight time 7am-3pm)	Regular Overtime (After 3pm)	Overtime (Sundays & Holidays)	Addendum
Foreman	Hr.	\$ 220.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 440.00	X
Laborer	Hr.	\$ 208.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 416.00	
Operator	Hr.	\$ 228.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 456.00	
Utility Truck	Hr.	\$ 60.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 120.00	
Dump Truck (5yd)	Hr.	\$ 180.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 360.00	
Dump Truck up to 18 Wheel	Hr.	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	
Vac/Jet Truck	Hr.	\$ 400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 800.00	
Back Hoe	Hr.	\$ 315.00	\$ 472.50	\$ 630.00	
Small Excavator	Hr.	\$ 315.00	\$ 472.50	\$ 630.00	
Large Excavator	Hr.	\$ 440.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 880.00	
Air Compressor	Hr.	\$ 48.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 96.00	
Two Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ 34.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 68.00	
Three Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ 68.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 136.00	
Four Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ 168.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 336.00	
Six Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ 188.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 376.00	
Dirt	Load	\$ 66.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 132.00	
Spoilage Removal	Load	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	
Exploratory Excavation Asst	Cubic Yard	\$ 88.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 176.00	
Exploratory Excavation Co	Cubic Yard	\$ 165.00	\$ 247.50	\$ 330.00	
Lawn Restoration	SYD	\$ 26.50	\$ 26.50	\$ 26.50	
Jack Hammer	Day	\$ 66.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 132.00	
6 X 6 Trench Box	Day	\$ 195.00	\$ 292.50	\$ 390.00	
10 X 20 Trench Box	Day	\$ 236.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 472.00	
3/4" Clean Stone	Ton	\$ 33.50	\$ 50.25	\$ 67.00	
3/4" Dense Graded Aggregate	Ton	\$ 28.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 56.00	
Bank Run	Ton	\$ 46.50	\$ 69.75	\$ 93.00	
Sand	Ton	\$ 20.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 40.00	
Hot Mix Asphalt, Stabilized	Ton	\$ 335.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 335.00	
Cold Patch (2" Compacted)	Sq. Yd.	\$ 94.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 94.00	
Concrete (3000 PSI)	Cubic Yard	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	
Single Axel Dump Truck + Driver	Hourly	\$ 182.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 364.00	
Tandem Axel Dump Truck + Driver	Hourly	\$ 182.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 364.00	
Semi Dump Truck + Driver	Hourly	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	

10% mark-up to provide parts as needed

Trine Construction Corporation

Pay Item	Unit	Cost Per Unit (straight time 7am-3pm)	Regular Overtime (After 3pm)	Overtime (Sundays & Holidays)	Addendum
Foreman	Hr.	\$ 198.00	\$ 251.00	\$ 303.00	X
Laborer	Hr.	\$ 151.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 233.00	
Operator	Hr.	\$ 188.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 285.00	
Utility Truck	Hr.	\$ 38.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 38.00	
Dump Truck (5yd)	Hr.	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	
Dump Truck up to 18 Wheel	Hr.	\$ 119.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 119.00	
Vac/Jet Truck	Hr.	\$ 330.00	\$ 353.00	\$ 384.00	
Back Hoe	Hr.	\$ 79.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 79.00	
Small Excavator	Hr.	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	
Large Excavator	Hr.	\$ 163.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 163.00	
Air Compressor	Hr.	\$ 28.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 28.00	
Two Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00	
Three Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	
Four Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ 18.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18.00	
Six Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ 29.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 29.00	
Dirt	Load	\$ 155.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 155.00	
Spoilage Removal	Load	\$ 164.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 252.00	
Exploratory Excavation Asst	Cubic Yard	\$ 161.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 161.00	
Exploratory Excavation Co	Cubic Yard	\$ 191.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 191.00	
Lawn Restoration	SYD	\$ 20.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 30.00	
Jack Hammer	Day	\$ 187.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 187.00	
6 X 6 Trench Box	Day	\$ 42.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 42.00	
10 X 20 Trench Box	Day	\$ 83.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 83.00	
3/4" Clean Stone	Ton	\$ 21.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 21.00	
3/4" Dense Graded Aggregate	Ton	\$ 24.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 24.00	
Bank Run	Ton	\$ 17.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 17.00	
Sand	Ton	\$ 13.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13.00	
Hot Mix Asphalt, Stabilized	Ton	\$ 121.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 200.00	
Cold Patch (2" Compacted)	Sq. Yd.	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	
Concrete (3000 PSI)	Cubic Yard	\$ 190.00	\$ 241.00	\$ 280.00	
Single Axel Dump Truck + Driver	Hourly	\$ 88.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 143.00	
Tandem Axel Dump Truck + Driver	Hourly	\$ 98.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 154.00	
Semi Dump Truck + Driver	Hourly	\$ 115.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 159.00	

15% mark-up to provide parts as needed

Ganziano Sewer & Water, Inc.

Pay Item	Unit	Cost Per Unit (straight time 7am-3pm)	Regular Overtime (After 3pm)	Overtime (Sundays & Holidays)	Addendum
Foreman	Hr.	\$ 367.30	\$ 459.14	\$ 550.95	X
Laborer	Hr.	\$ 220.39	\$ 330.58	\$ 437.27	
Operator	Hr.	\$ 228.14	\$ 285.18	\$ 427.77	
Utility Truck	Hr.	\$ 152.09	\$ 152.09	\$ 152.09	
Dump Truck (5yd)	Hr.	\$ 121.67	\$ 121.67	\$ 121.67	
Dump Truck up to 18 Wheel	Hr.	\$ 152.09	\$ 152.09	\$ 152.09	
Vac/Jet Truck	Hr.	\$ 380.23	\$ 380.23	\$ 380.23	
Back Hoe	Hr.	\$ 152.09	\$ 152.09	\$ 152.09	
Small Excavator	Hr.	\$ 422.61	\$ 522.99	\$ 623.87	
Large Excavator	Hr.	\$ 550.95	\$ 578.09	\$ 678.96	
Air Compressor	Hr.	\$ 152.09	\$ 152.09	\$ 152.09	
Two Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
Three Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
Four Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
Six Inch Pump	Hr.	\$ 76.05	\$ 76.05	\$ 76.05	
Dirt	Load	\$ 760.44	\$ 760.44	\$ 760.44	
Spoilage Removal	Load	\$ 760.44	\$ 760.44	\$ 760.44	
Exploratory Excavation Asst	Cubic Yard	\$ 45.64	\$ 45.64	\$ 45.64	
Exploratory Excavation Co	Cubic Yard	\$ 46.64	\$ 45.64	\$ 45.64	
Lawn Restoration	SYD	\$ 45.64	\$ 45.64	\$ 45.64	
Jack Hammer	Day	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
6 X 6 Trench Box	Day	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
10 X 20 Trench Box	Day	\$ 760.44	\$ 760.44	\$ 760.44	
3/4" Clean Stone	Ton	\$ 80.68	\$ 80.68	\$ 80.68	
3/4" Dense Graded Aggregate	Ton	\$ 53.24	\$ 53.24	\$ 53.24	
Bank Run	Ton	\$ 30.42	\$ 30.42	\$ 30.42	
Sand	Ton	\$ 30.42	\$ 30.42	\$ 30.42	
Hot Mix Asphalt, Stabilized	Ton	\$ 304.18	\$ 304.18	\$ 304.18	
Cold Patch (2" Compacted)	Sq. Yd.	\$ 76.05	\$ 76.05	\$ 76.05	
Concrete (3000 PSI)	Cubic Yard	\$ 608.35	\$ 608.35	\$ 608.35	
Single Axel Dump Truck + Driver	Hourly	\$ 183.58	\$ 186.06	\$ 275.49	
Tandem Axel Dump Truck + Driver	Hourly	\$ 293.84	\$ 293.84	\$ 384.15	
Semi Dump Truck + Driver	Hourly	\$ 257.12	\$ 312.08	\$ 404.03	

15% mark-up to provide parts as needed